A.P.N. No.: 006-041-53 R.P.T.T. \$278.85 84875 Escrow No.: Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Same as below Mail Tax Statements To: When Recorded Mail To: **CAROL DENNISE BISHOP** P.O Box 126 Overton, NV 89040

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$278.85 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$315.85

2021-161492

10/11/2021 01:37 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Pgs=3 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MAJOR A. MASTIN, Trustee or successor trustee(s) of the MAJOR A. MASTIN FAMILY TRUST dated August 26, 2011 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to CAROL DENNISE BISHOP, an unmarried woman, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The South Half (S1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of U.S. Government Lot Number 8, in Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2021 - 2022: 006-041-53

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premise

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 06, 2021

MAJOR A. MASTIN FAMILY TRUST PATED AUGUST 26, 2011 By: Major A Mastin Trustee	
State of Nevada)	
County of Lincoln) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Major A. Mastin, Trustee	(afoler 2021
Signature: While Alle	
Notary Public 5/2/2024 Expiration Date: 5/2/2024	DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN No. 16-2505-11 MY APPT. EXPIRES MAY 7, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	sor Parcel Numb	er(s)		•					
	a) 006	-041-53						\ \		
	b)							\ \		
	c)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*				\ \		
	d)							\ \		
_	·	f D						- \ \		
2.		of Property:	h\ 155	Cinale Com. Boo	FOR RECO	DDEDIC (ODTIONAL	HEE ONLY		
	a) 🔲	Vacant Land	b) 🗵	Single Fam. Res.	Book:	INDER 9	Page:	USE CINLI		
	c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse	. —	2-4 Plex	Date of Rec	ordina:	raye.			
		Apt.Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	Jording				
	g) 🔲	Agricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home	140(65.	The state of the s				
	i) 🔲	Other								
							\			
3.		/alue/Sale Price o					\	\$71,100.00		
			sure O	nly (value of Proper	ty) (_				
		er Tax Value:			<u></u>			\$71,100.00		
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	1			\$278.85		
<u>4.</u>		nption Claimed:			*		/			
			•	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/			
	b. Ex	plain Reason for	Exemp	tion:		//				
_	D # 1	l. l	The state of the s	tfd: 400	***************************************	%				
5.	Paπiai	interest Percent	age bei	ng transferred: 100 l acknowledges, un	der pepalty a	76.	ourcuant to			
NII	I ne ui	ndersigned decia	res and	racknowledges, un- that the information	provided is c	orrect to t	he hest of t	heir		
int	to 3/0. formatic	oou and holief and	o. 110, i	supported by docu	mentation if	called unc	n to substa	intiate the		
inf	ormatic	on provided here	n Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that d	isallowand	ce of any cla	aimed		
שווו	emntin	n or other determ	nination	of additional tax du	ie. mav resul	t in a pena	alty of 10%	of the tax		
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be										
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.										
, -	,		\	11/1-	}					
			1	Willed No.	/]].					
Signature //////////////// Capacity Grantor										
		MAJOR A. MAS	STIN, Tr	rustée ''	/ /					
d	and the same of th		1		/ /					
/		1 1	n ****	0						
C:			10	and x Track		Capacity	Grantee			
21	gnature	CAROL DENNI	SE BIS	HOP		Jupuony _	Oranioo			
		CAROLOGIAM	OL DIO		(/					
	SE	LLER (GRANT	OR) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRAI	NTEE) INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>		
	<u></u>		UIRED)				EQUIRED)			
Pı	int Nan	ne: MAJORA. M	MASTIN	l, Trustee or	Print Name:	CAROL	DENNISE I	BISHOP		
- 14	N	successor to	rustee(s	s) of the MAJOR A.		P.O Box	126			
	The same	MASTIN FA	MILY TI	RUST dated August		Overton				
Va	And the Person of the Person o	26, 2011		/	_State: NV		Zip:	89040		
	ddress:	HC 24 Box	<u> 17 / </u>		_			^		
	ity:	Caliente			.					
S	tate: N	V	_ Zip:	89008	-					
_	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)									
					Escrow #:	84875	OI NUAGIT			
	rint Nar				_ LGUIUW #.	<u> </u>				
	ddress:		0, 320	Wall Stiest	State: NV		Zip:	89043		
C	ity:	Pioche								